

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1040 OF 2022

The Maharashtra State Road Transport Co., Thr. Its ... Appellants
Divisional Controller Kolhapur And Anr.

Versus

Sachin Manikrao Naikawadi ... Respondent

Adv. Priyesha Patel (Through VC) for the Appellants.
Mr. Bhushan Walimbe (Through VC) a/w Adv. Vaibhav Arage for the
Respondent.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 10th March, 2026.

P. C. :

1. Heard learned Counsel for the Appellant.
2. Issue notice of final disposal to the Respondent, returnable on 07.04.2026. Learned Counsel for the Respondent waives service.
3. Appellant is at liberty to file compilation of documents which were part of tribunal record before the next date, with its copy be served upon other side.

[M. M. SATHAYE, J.]

TALLE
SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO

Digitally signed by
TALLE SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO
Date: 2026.03.11
11:21:09 +0530