

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.1040 OF 2022

The Maharashtra State Road Transport Corporation
through Its Divisional Controller Kolhapur and another ... Appellants

Versus

Sachin Manikrao Naikwadi

... Respondent

Mr. Bhushan Walimbe a/w Ms. Varsha A. Kale, for the Respondent.

SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Digitally signed
by SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Date:
2026.05.05
20:11:13 +0530

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 5th May, 2026.

P. C. :

1. The appellant to file compilation of documents within six weeks from today.
2. List the appeal on 6th July, 2026.

[M. W. CHANDWANI, J.]